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R E S O L U T I O N  
 

Resolution Setting the 2026 Meeting Dates for the McHenry County Board (18) 

  

WHEREAS, the McHenry County Board requests the dates for holding the regular meetings of the 
County Board be set for 2026. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the McHenry County Board of McHenry County, 

Illinois does hereby set the meeting dates of the McHenry County Board to be held in the County Board 
Room of the McHenry County Government Center - Administration Building, 667 Ware Road, Woodstock, 
Illinois for the year 2026 as follows: 

 
Thursday, January 15, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, January 20, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, February 12, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, February 17, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, March 12, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, March 17, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, April 16, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, April 21, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, May 14, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, May 19, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, June 11, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, June 16, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, July 16, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, July 21, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, August 13, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, August 18, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, September 10, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, September 15, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, September 24, 2026 Budget Review 10:00 a.m. 

Thursday, October 15, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, October 20, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, November 12, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, November 17, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, December 10, 2026 COW 9:00 a.m. 

Tuesday, December 15, 2026 County Board 7:00 p.m. 

 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these meeting dates shall be distributed in accordance with 
the Illinois Open Meetings Act and to all departments of McHenry County government. 

 

DATED at Woodstock, Illinois, this 16th  day of September, A.D., 2025.  

  

  

_______________________________  
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Michael Buehler, Chairman  
McHenry County Board  

ATTEST:  

  

  

_________________________________  
Joseph J. Tirio, County Clerk  
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SUBJECT:  Resolution Setting the 2026 Meeting Dates for the McHenry County Board (18) 

  

 
  

Board / Committee Action Requested: 

To approve the resolution setting the 2026 meeting dates for the McHenry County Board. 

 

McHenry County Board 
County Board Room 

Woodstock, IL  60098 

  Meeting: September 16, 2025  

Department: County Administration  

Prepared By: Kathie Bough  

  

  
  

RESOLUTION  
  


